Incident Date

4/10/2023

4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023

4/10/2023
4/10/2023

4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023

4/10/2023

4/10/2023
4/10/2023

Report Number

RMP23-000912

RMP23-000913

RMP23-000914
RMP23-000915

RMP23-000917
RMP23-000916

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

W WEATHERSFIELD WAY / OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

SIENNA DR
5450 ASTOR LN

980 CARNEGIE ST
945 ROHLWING RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
4706 ARBOR DR
4728 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3129
CALIFORNIA AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 4208
BARKER AVE

3604 DOVE ST

4724 ARBOR DR
3900 MEADOW DR
5301 KEYSTONE CT
3206 ORIOLE LN
4700 BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC: 1408 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4400
PEACOCK LN

3715 ORIOLE LN

APPROX LOC: 1636 W
ALGONQUIN RD

ASSIST
PUBLIC SERVICE

ALARM

BURGLARY

AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

THEFT

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

SUICDAL SUBJECT
INVESTIGATION
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PARKING COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

4/11/2023 8:43:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/10/2023 3206 ORIOLE LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/10/2023 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
4/10/2023 APPROX LOC: HARTUNG TRAFFIC STOP

RD
4/10/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD LOITERING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023 APPROX LOC: 5201 OLD  TRAFFIC STOP

PLUM GROVE RD
4/10/2023 RMP23-000918 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR  PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2023 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

NEWPORT DR
4/10/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/10/2023 3606 FALCON CT N PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023 RMP23-000919 3600 KIRCHOFF RD BATTERY REPORT WITH ARREST
4/10/2023 APPROX LOC:4700 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KENILWORTH DR
4/10/2023 EMERSON AVE / PLUM SPECIAL

GROVE RD
4/10/2023 RMP23-000920 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023 RMP23-000921 2602 HAWK LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2023 APPROX LOC:2201 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN PKWY
4/10/2023 2059 HICKS RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023 2059 HICKS RD ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/10/2023 APPROX LOC:2211 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WILLOW LN

4/11/2023 8:43:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

4/11/2023 8:43:50 AM



