



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/10/2023	RMP23-000912	W WEATHERSFIELD WAY / SIENNA DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023	RMP23-000913	945 ROHLWING RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/10/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	
4/10/2023	RMP23-000914	4706 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2023	RMP23-000915	4728 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3129 CALIFORNIA AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 4208 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/10/2023	RMP23-000917	3604 DOVE ST	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2023	RMP23-000916	4724 ARBOR DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/10/2023		5301 KEYSTONE CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023		3206 ORIOLE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/10/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 1408 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC:4400 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2023		3715 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 1636 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/10/2023		3206 ORIOLE LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC: HARTUNG RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/10/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	LOITERING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 5201 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/10/2023	RMP23-000918	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/10/2023		3606 FALCON CT N	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023	RMP23-000919	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC:4700 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2023		EMERSON AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
4/10/2023	RMP23-000920	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023	RMP23-000921	2602 HAWK LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC:2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/10/2023		2059 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/10/2023		2059 HICKS RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/10/2023		APPROX LOC:2211 WILLOW LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER